www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6688/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX-CONST. DAYA SHANKAR RAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Aalim Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA Date: 2016.07.21 17:11:25 IST

Reason: