www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6688/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2015 in WPC No. 3747/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX-CONST. DAYA SHANKER RAI

(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/08/2016

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master Signature Not Verified

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR Date: 2016.08.16 16:17:08 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com