SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6688/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2015 in WPC No. 3747/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX-CONST. DAYA SHANKAR RAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv. Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pleadings are completed.

It is stated that learned ASG is in some personal difficulty.

On her request, list the matter after six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER